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your frequent, cross town connection between
Ipswich Rail Station, the town centre and 
Martlesham Heath
Operating up to every 20 minutes during the day from 

Monday to Saturday, the 66 offers regular and 

direct links between central Ipswich and 

Martlesham Heath...ideal if you’re 

heading to school or work, going 

to see a film or football game or 

enjoying a day in the shops or 

retail parks.

What’s more, we’ll get you 

straight there with no need to 

queue for a car parking space.  

And if you’re catching a train 

we’ll take you right to the railway 

station.

Every one of our fleet of modern buses has 

plenty of comfy leather seats and FREE wifi so you can sit 

back and relax whilst we do the driving.  And there’s space 

for buggies, a wheelchair and your shopping too.

And with our range of great value fares, offering big 

discounts for young people, families and regular travellers, 

travelling with us is your best way around Ipswich by bus.

We’ve got a great range of fares to suit everyone and that 
you can buy from the driver with cash.  Some of the best 
value options are shown here, but for full details you can 
visit our website.

between Martlesham 
or Kesgrave & Ipswich

Ipswich Zone tickets

service

between Ipswich Hospital 
& Ipswich

66

Photos:  ©Dave Catchpole, 
©, ©Martin Pettitt

Welcome to the

Return
ticket

get a 
?Together

Travelling

High5
Whether you’re a 
couple, a family 
or group of up to 
five* our HIGH5 
tickets offer great 
value unlimited 
travel all day.
*maximum of two adults

adult
£4.80

young  person

3.40£
adult
£3.70

young  person

2.60£

valid anywhere on the whole of the 66 services

in Ipswich 
Zone

£8

into
town£1 along Woodbridge Road 

from Rushmere Road roundabout.  

Some great value fares

Day, week or month tickets give 
you unlimited travel anywhere in the 
Ipswich Zone.  Tenner tickets are our 

most flexible option and can be used 
for any ten single journeys up to 28 days 

from purchase.

For even bigger savings we sell annual tickets and 
tickets designed just for students...get these online, 
on mTicket or at Ipswich Travel Shop.

fare

age

save with a5-19?
young

person

buy tickets on our

Make the switch.

for cheaper weekly, 
10-trip & monthly travel

journeys
faster...

ake

free mTicket app

With up to 5 buses an hour during the day in either 
direction, this is an ideal ‘turn up and go’ single fare for that 
last minute trip into town. (Young Person Fare 70p)

Day

Adult £5 £17 £16 £17 £16 £60 £56
Young 
Person £3.60 £12.50 £11 £12.50 £11 £44 £38

mTicket mTicket mTicket

Week MonthTenner



from Martlesham Tesco

from Kesgrave Busway

summary of buses into Ipswich

approx. 
off-peak 
journey 
times

approx. 
off-peak 
journey 
times

0520 then 1700

0550 00 1720

0610 20 1750

0630 40 1820

0700 1850

0720 1910

0740 2000

0800 2100

0820 2200

0840

0538 then 1700

0608 00 1720

0628 20 1740

0650 40 1808

0720 1838

0741 1908

0801 1926

0821 2016

0841 2 1 1 6

0900 2216

0920

0940

0556 then 1700

0626 00 1720

0656 20 1740

0726 40 1808

0800 1838

0820 1908

0840 1926

0900 2016

0920 2 1 1 6

0940 2216

0540 then 1700

0610 00 1720

0640 20 1750

0710 40 1820

0740 1850

0800 1910

0820 2000

0840 2100

2200

Monday - Friday

Monday - Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Rd 29 mins
Ipswich Tower Ramparts Bus Stn 44 mins
Ipswich Rail Station 52 mins

Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Rd 9 mins
Ipswich Tower Ramparts Bus Stn 24 mins
Ipswich Rail Station 32 mins

from Ipswich Old Cattle Market Bus Stn
buses towards Kesgrave & Martlesham

from Martlesham Eagle Way

from Ipswich Rail Station

buses also depart

buses also depart

from Grange Farm St Isidores

from Ipswich Great Colman St

around 8 mins later

around 10 mins earlier

around 13 mins later

around 3 mins later

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

0800 1900

0830 1926

then 1956

00 2026

30 2126

2226

Sunday

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

0816 19 16

0846 1940

then 2010

16 2040

46 2140

2240

Sunday

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

approx. 
off-peak 
journey 
times

0630 then 1 7 1 5

0645 00 1735

0705 20 1755

0740 40 1 8 1 5

0800 1835

0820 1855

0840 1925

0900 1955

0920 2025

0940 1500 2125

1000 1 5 1 5 2225

1020 1535 2325

1040 1555

1 6 1 5

1635

1655

Monday - Friday

Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Rd 14 mins
Kesgrave Busway 24 mins
Martlesham Tesco 35 mins

0857 1957

0927 2057

then 2157

57 2256

27 2140

2240

Sunday

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

0640 then 1800

0710 00 1 8 1 5

0740 20 1835

0800 40 1855

0820 1925

0840 1955

0900 2025

0920 2125

0940 2225

2325

Saturday

mins
past 
each 
hour
until

Check times, plan journeys &
see when the next bus will arrive
with real time info...

available FREE on the

with the FREE

don’tworry
beappy

First Bus Travel App

First mTicket App

Buy your ticket before you travel...
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66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Rail Station Forecourt a 0620 0638 0658 0730 0750 0810 0830 0850 10 30 50 1410 1430 1450 1505 1525
Ipswich Old Cattle Market l arr 0625 0643 0703 0737 0757 0817 0837 0857 17 37 57 1417 1437 1457 1512 1532
Ipswich Old Cattle Market dep 0630 0645 0705 0740 0800 0820 0840 0900 20 40 00 1420 1440 1500 1515 1535
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 0637 0653 0713 0750 0810 0830 0850 0910 30 50 10 1430 1450 1510 1527 1547
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 0640 0657 0717 0754 0814 0834 0854 0914 34 54 14 1434 1454 1514 1533 1553
Kesgrave Busway 0648 0706 0726 0804 0824 0844 0904 0924 44 04 24 1444 1504 1524 1543 1603
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 0651 0710 0730 0808 0828 0848 0908 0928 48 08 28 1448 1508 1528 1547 1607
Martlesham Heath Tesco 0657 0716 0736 0815 0835 0855 0915 0935 55 15 35 1455 1515 1535 1554 1614
Martlesham Heath BT l 0702 0722 0742 0822 0842 0902 0922 0942 02 22 42 1502 1522 1542 1602 1622
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 0708 0728 0748 0828 0848 0908 0928 0948 08 28 48 1508 1528 1548 1608 1628

Ipswich | Kesgrave | Grange Farm | Martlesham Mondays to Fridays
(except Public Holidays)

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until

66
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Mondays to Fridays (except Public Hoidays) (continued)
66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66

Rail Station Forecourt a 1545 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1825 1845 1915 1945 2015 2115 2215 2315
Ipswich Old Cattle Market l arr 1552 1612 1632 1652 1712 1732 1752 1812 1832 1852 1920 1950 2020 2120 2220 2320
Ipswich Old Cattle Market dep 1555 1615 1635 1655 1715 1735 1755 1815 1835 1855 1925 1955 2025 2125 2225 2325
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 1607 1627 1647 1707 1727 1745 1805 1824 1844 1904 1933 2003 2033 2133 2233 2333
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 1613 1633 1653 1713 1733 1749 1809 1828 1848 1908 1937 2007 2037 2137 2237 2337
Kesgrave Busway 1623 1643 1703 1723 1743 1759 1819 1837 1857 1917 1945 2015 2045 2145 2245 2345
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 1627 1647 1707 1727 1747 1803 1823 1841 1901 1921 1949 2019 2049 2149 2249 2349
Martlesham Park and Ride ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1952 2022 2052 2152 2252 2352
Martlesham Heath Tesco 1634 1654 1714 1734 1754 1810 1830 1847 1907 1927 1957 2027 2057 2157 2257 2357
Martlesham Heath BT l 1642 1702 1722 1752 1756 1822 1832 1852 1912 1929 2002 2029 2102 2202 2259 2359
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 1648 1708 1728 1758 1802 1828 1838 1858 1917 1934 2007 2034 2107 2207 2304 0004

Note:   l Times at these stops are estimated

2

All fares, tickets and stand information correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to modify these
during the life of this timetable if required. Please check our website for any updated information.
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ake journeys faster
buy your ticket before you travel

with our FREE mTicket app



66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Rail Station Forecourt a 0630 0700 0730 0750 0810 0830 0850 10 30 50 1610 1630 1650 1710 1730 1750
Ipswich Old Cattle Market l arr 0635 0705 0737 0757 0817 0837 0857 17 37 57 1617 1637 1657 1717 1737 1757
Ipswich Old Cattle Market dep 0640 0710 0740 0800 0820 0840 0900 20 40 00 1620 1640 1700 1720 1740 1800
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 0647 0717 0750 0810 0830 0850 0910 30 50 10 1630 1650 1710 1730 1750 1810
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 0650 0720 0754 0814 0834 0854 0914 34 54 14 1634 1654 1714 1734 1754 1814
Kesgrave Busway 0658 0728 0804 0824 0844 0904 0924 44 04 24 1644 1704 1724 1744 1804 1824
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 0701 0731 0808 0828 0848 0908 0928 48 08 28 1648 1708 1728 1748 1808 1828
Martlesham Heath Tesco 0707 0737 0815 0835 0855 0915 0935 55 15 35 1655 1715 1735 1755 1815 1835
Martlesham Heath BT l 0712 0742 0822 0842 0902 0922 0942 02 22 42 1702 1722 1752 1757 1822 1837
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 0717 0748 0828 0848 0908 0928 0948 08 28 48 1708 1728 1758 1803 1828 1843

Ipswich | Kesgrave | Grange Farm | Martlesham Saturdays

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until

66
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Saturdays (continued)
66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66

Rail Station Forecourt a 1805 1825 1845 1915 1945 2015 2115 2215 2315
Ipswich Old Cattle Market l arr 1812 1832 1852 1920 1950 2020 2120 2220 2320
Ipswich Old Cattle Market dep 1815 1835 1855 1925 1955 2025 2125 2225 2325
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 1824 1844 1904 1933 2003 2033 2133 2233 2333
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 1828 1848 1908 1937 2007 2037 2137 2237 2337
Kesgrave Busway 1837 1857 1917 1945 2015 2045 2145 2245 2345
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 1841 1901 1921 1949 2019 2049 2149 2249 2349
Martlesham Park and Ride ▼ ▼ ▼ 1952 2022 2052 2152 2252 2352
Martlesham Heath Tesco 1847 1907 1927 1957 2027 2057 2157 2257 2357
Martlesham Heath BT l 1852 1912 1929 2002 2029 2102 2202 2259 2359
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 1858 1917 1934 2007 2034 2107 2207 2304 0004

Note:   l Times at these stops are estimated
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your simple route guide to

service
including

66
All  fares, routes, frequencies & tickets in this leaflet are correct as at 14/01/18.  We reserve the 
right to modify these during the life of this timetable.  Please check our website  
(firstgroup.com/norfolk-suffolk) for up to date information.
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where to catch your bus in
Ipswich town centre

stop for buses coming into town 

stop for buses going out of town 
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buses call at Stand DD

at Old Cattle Market Bus Station
buses call at Stand C
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get a 

?Together
Travelling

High5
Whether you’re a 
couple, a family 
or group of up to 
five* our HIGH5 
tickets offer great 
value unlimited 
travel all day.
*maximum of two adults

in Ipswich 
Zone

£8

into
town£1 along Woodbridge Road 

from Rushmere Road roundabout.  

section of route served by 
some journeys 

buses travel one way along 
this section 



66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Rail Station Forecourt a 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 20 50 1820 1850 1920 1950 2050 2150 2250
Ipswich Old Cattle Market l arr 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 24 54 1824 1854 1924 1954 2054 2154 2254
Ipswich Old Cattle Market dep 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 27 57 1827 1857 1927 1957 2057 2157 2256
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 37 07 1837 1905 1935 2005 2105 2205 2302
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 41 11 1841 1908 1938 2008 2108 2208 2304
Kesgrave Busway 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 49 19 1849 1915 1945 2015 2115 2215 2311
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 52 22 1852 1918 1948 2018 2118 2218 2313
Martlesham Heath Tesco 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 58 28 1858 1924 1954 2024 2124 2224 2318
Martlesham Heath BT l 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 02 32 1902 1928 1958 2028 2128 2228 2319
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 06 36 1906 1936 2002 2032 2132 2232 2323

Note:   l Times at these stops are estimated

Ipswich | Kesgrave | Grange Farm | Martlesham Sundays and 
Public Holidays

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until

66

All fares, tickets and stand information correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to modify these
during the life of this timetable if required. Please check our website for any updated information.
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66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Martlesham Heath Tesco 0520 0550 0610 0630 0700 0720 0740 0800 0820 0840 00 20 40 1700 1720 1750
Martlesham Heath BT l 0522 0552 0612 0632 0702 0722 0742 0802 0822 0842 02 22 42 1702 1722 1752
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 0527 0557 0617 0638 0708 0728 0748 0808 0828 0848 08 28 48 1708 1728 1758
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 0532 0602 0622 0643 0713 0733 0753 0813 0833 0853 13 33 53 1713 1733 1803
Kesgrave Busway 0538 0608 0628 0650 0720 0741 0801 0821 0841 0900 20 40 00 1720 1740 1808
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 0546 0616 0636 0659 0729 0753 0813 0833 0853 0909 29 49 09 1729 1749 1816
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 0549 0619 0639 0703 0733 0757 0817 0837 0857 0913 33 53 13 1733 1753 1819
Ipswich Tower Ramparts arr 0557 0627 0647 0714 0744 0808 0830 0850 0910 0924 44 04 24 1744 1804 1827
Ipswich Tower Ramparts dep 0557 0627 0647 0715 0745 0810 0832 0852 0912 0925 45 05 25 1745 1805 1830
Ipswich Princes Street Clare House l 0600 0630 0650 0719 0749 0814 0836 0856 0916 0929 49 09 29 1749 1809 1834
Rail Station Forecourta 0603 0633 0653 0722 0752 0817 0839 0859 0919 0932 52 12 32 1752 1812 1837

Martlesham | Grange Farm | Kesgrave | Ipswich Mondays to Fridays
(except Public Holidays)

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until

66
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ake journeys faster
buy your ticket before you travel

with our FREE mTicket app



Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) (continued)
66 66 66 66 66 66

Martlesham Heath Tesco 1820 1850 1910 2000 2100 2200
Martlesham Heath BT l 1822 1852 1912 2002 2102 2202
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 1828 1858 1917 2007 2107 2207
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 1833 1903 1922 2012 2112 2212
Kesgrave Busway 1838 1908 1926 2016 2116 2216
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 1846 1916 1934 2024 2124 2224
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 1849 1919 1936 2026 2126 2226
Ipswich Tower Ramparts arr 1857 1927 1944 2034 2134 2234
Ipswich Tower Ramparts dep 1900 1930 1945 2035 2135 2235
Ipswich Princes Street Clare House l 1904 1934 1949 2039 2139 2239
Rail Station Forecourt a 1907 1937 1952 2042 2142 2242
London Road Park and Ride 2000 2050 2150 2250

Note:   l Times at these stops are estimated These journeys operate non stop from Rail Station Forecourt

All fares, tickets and stand information correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to modify these
during the life of this timetable if required. Please check our website for any updated information.
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66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Martlesham Heath Tesco 0540 0610 0640 0710 0740 0800 0820 0840 00 20 40 1700 1720 1750 1820 1850
Martlesham Heath BT l 0542 0612 0642 0712 0742 0802 0822 0842 02 22 42 1702 1722 1752 1822 1852
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 0547 0617 0647 0717 0748 0808 0828 0848 08 28 48 1708 1728 1758 1828 1858
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 0552 0622 0652 0722 0753 0813 0833 0853 13 33 53 1713 1733 1803 1833 1903
Kesgrave Busway 0556 0626 0656 0726 0800 0820 0840 0900 20 40 00 1720 1740 1808 1838 1908
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 0604 0634 0704 0734 0809 0829 0849 0909 29 49 09 1729 1749 1816 1846 1916
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 0606 0636 0706 0736 0813 0833 0853 0913 33 53 13 1733 1753 1819 1849 1919
Ipswich Tower Ramparts arr 0614 0644 0714 0744 0824 0844 0904 0924 44 04 24 1744 1804 1827 1857 1927
Ipswich Tower Ramparts dep 0615 0645 0715 0745 0825 0845 0905 0925 45 05 25 1745 1805 1830 1900 1930
Ipswich Princes Street Clare House l 0619 0649 0719 0749 0829 0849 0909 0929 49 09 29 1749 1809 1834 1904 1934
Rail Station Forecourta 0622 0652 0722 0752 0832 0852 0912 0932 52 12 32 1752 1812 1837 1907 1937

Martlesham | Grange Farm | Kesgrave | Ipswich Saturdays

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until

66
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firstgroup.com/norfolk-suffolk

@FirstIpswich



Saturdays (continued)
66 66 66 66

Martlesham Heath Tesco 1910 2000 2100 2200
Martlesham Heath BT l 1912 2002 2102 2202
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 1917 2007 2107 2207
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 1922 2012 2112 2212
Kesgrave Busway 1926 2016 2116 2216
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 1934 2024 2124 2224
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 1936 2026 2126 2226
Ipswich Tower Ramparts arr 1944 2034 2134 2234
Ipswich Tower Ramparts dep 1945 2035 2135 2235
Ipswich Princes Street Clare House l 1949 2039 2139 2239
Rail Station Forecourt a 1952 2042 2142 2242
London Road Park and Ride 2000 2050 2150 2250

Note:   l Times at these stops are estimated
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66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Martlesham Heath Tesco 0800 0830 0900 0930 00 30 1900 1926 1956 2026 2126 2226
Martlesham Heath BT l 0802 0832 0902 0932 02 32 1902 1928 1958 2028 2128 2228
Martlesham Heath Eagle Way Manor Road 0806 0836 0906 0936 06 36 1906 1932 2002 2032 2132 2232
Grange Farm St. Isidores l 0812 0842 0912 0942 12 42 1912 1937 2007 2037 2137 2237
Kesgrave Busway 0816 0846 0916 0946 16 46 1916 1940 2010 2040 2140 2240
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road 0825 0855 0925 0955 25 55 1925 1947 2017 2047 2147 2247
Woodbridge Road Sainsbury’s Local l 0828 0858 0928 0958 28 58 1928 1950 2020 2050 2150 2250
Ipswich Tower Ramparts 0838 0908 0938 1008 38 08 1938 1958 2028 2058 2158 2258
Ipswich Princes Street Clare House l 0842 0912 0942 1012 42 12 1942 2001 2031 2101 2201 2301
Rail Station Forecourta 0845 0915 0945 1015 45 15 1945 2004 2034 2104 2204 2304

Note:   l Times at these stops are estimated

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until

Martlesham | Grange Farm | Kesgrave | Ipswich Sundays and 
Public Holidays66

All fares, tickets and stand information correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to modify these
during the life of this timetable if required. Please check our website for any updated information.
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68 68 68 68 68
Ipswich Old Cattle Market 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420
Ipswich Hospital Garrett Anderson Centre 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435
Kesgrave Bell Lane School 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445
Kesgrave Fentons Way Scopes Road 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449

68 68 68 68 68
Kesgrave Fentons Way Scopes Road 1000 1050 1150 1250 1350
Kesgrave Bell Lane School 1008 1058 1158 1258 1358
Ipswich Hospital Garrett Anderson Centre 1018 1108 1208 1308 1408
Ipswich Tower Ramparts 1033 1123 1223 1323 1423
Ipswich Old Cattle Market 1038 1128 1228 1328 1428

No service Sundays or Public Holidays

Ipswich | Kesgrave Mondays to Saturdays
(except Public Holidays)68
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X66 67 X66 H66 67 X66 67
Rail Station Forecourt a 0750 0915
Ipswich Old Cattle Market 0710 0758 0810 0838 0840 0923
Rail Station Forecourta 0720 ▼ 0820 ▼ 0850 ▼

Bourne Bridge 0725 ▼ 0825 ▼ 0855 ▼

Foxhall Road Bixley Drive ▼ 0819 ▼ 0853 ▼ 0938
Duke Street Tesco ▼ ▼ ▼ 0827 ▼ ▼ ▼

Nacton Road Lindbergh Road ▼ ▼ ▼ 0832 ▼ ▼ ▼

Adastral Park BT Reception 0745 0825 0845 0850 0900 0915 0945

X66 67 67 X66 67 H66 67 H66 67
Adastral Park BT Reception 1635 1700 1715 1735 1750 1810 1830 1900 1930
Foxhall Road Bixley Drive ▼ 1710 1725 ▼ 1800 ▼ 1838 ▼ 1938
Nacton Road Lindbergh Road ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1820 ▼ 1910 ▼

Duke Street Tesco ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1830 ▼ 1920 ▼

Ipswich Tower Ramparts ▼ 1727 1742 ▼ 1817 ▼ 1853 ▼ 1953
Bourne Bridge 1650 ▼ ▼ 1750 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼

Rail Station Forecourta 1657 1734 1749 1757 1824 1837 1900 1927 2000
Ipswich Old Cattle Market 1705 1805 1842 1932

No service Saturdays, Sundays or Public Holidays

13

Ipswich | Adastral Park Mondays to Fridays
(except Public Holidays)X66|H66|67

All fares, tickets and stand information correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to modify these
during the life of this timetable if required. Please check our website for any updated information.
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ake journeys faster
buy your ticket before you travel

with our FREE mTicket app



www.firstgroup.com/norfolk-suffolk

firstsouthuk@firstgroup.com

First Customer Services
Davey House, 7B Castle Meadow,
Norwich NR1 3DE

www.traveline.info
0871 200 22 33

for timetables, routes & real-time info
First Bus Travel App

Traveline

for more information

to find out what’s going on

or to get in touch

Customer Services

Lost Property

0345 602 0121

0345 602 0121

Monday - Saturday 0700-1900     Sunday 0900-1700

@FirstIpswich

at the Old Cattle Market Bus Station
Ipswich Travel Centre

Monday - Friday 0830-1400 & 1450-1700

from


